The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements included herein are presented for informational purposes only. This
information does not reflect the benefits of the expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue and includes various estimates
and may not necessarily be indicative of the financial position or results of operations that would have occurred if the merger had been
consummated on the date or at the beginning of the period indicated or which may be attained in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with and are qualified in their entirety by reference to the
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto of PNC and its subsidiaries and of Mercantile and its subsidiaries, such
information and notes thereto are incorporated by reference herein.

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANKSHARES CORP - Form 425

3

THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

Year ended December 31, 2005

In millions, except per share data

PNC

as Reported (a)

MRBK

as Reported (b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Unaudited) Notes

Pro
Forma

Combined
(Unaudited)

Net Interest Income
Loans $ 2,669 $ 701 $ 23 (A) $ 3,393
Securities available for sale and held to maturity 822 113 935
Other 243 2 245

Total interest income 3,734 816 23 4,573

Interest Expense
Deposits 981 140 19 (D) 1,140
Borrowed funds 599 59 122 (E) 780

Total interest expense 1,580 199 141 1,920

Net interest income 2,154 617 (118) 2,653
Provision for credit losses 21 1 22

Net interest income less provision for credit losses 2,133 616 (118) 2,631

Noninterest Income
Asset management 1,443 96 1,539
Fund servicing 870 870
Service charges on deposits 273 44 317
Brokerage 225 225
Consumer services 293 293
Corporate services 485 485
Equity management gains 96 96
Net securities gains (losses) (41) (41)
Trading 157 157
Other 372 103 475

Total noninterest income 4,173 243 4,416

Noninterest Expense
Compensation 2,061 200 2,261
Employee benefits 332 46 378
Net occupancy 313 29 342
Equipment 296 32 328
Marketing 106 106
Other 1,236 114 47 (C) 1,397

Total noninterest expense 4,344 421 47 4,812

Income before minority and noncontrolling interests and
income taxes 1,962 438 (165) 2,235
Minority and noncontrolling interests in income of
consolidated entities 33 33

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANKSHARES CORP - Form 425

4

Income taxes 604 162 (62) (G) 704

Net income $ 1,325 $ 276 ($ 103) $ 1,498

Earnings Per Common Share
Basic $ 4.63 $ 4.42
Diluted (c) $ 4.55 $ 4.36
Average Common Shares Outstanding
Basic 286 52 (E) 338
Diluted 290 52 (E) 342

(a) Amounts derived from PNC�s audited consolidated financial statements as of, and for the year ended, December 31, 2005.

(b) Amounts derived from Mercantile Bankshare�s audited consolidated financial statements as of, and for the year ended, December 31, 2005.

(c) Net income applicable to diluted EPS includes a ($7) million BlackRock adjustment for common stock equivalents.
See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANKSHARES CORP - Form 425

5

THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

Nine months ended September 30, 2006

In millions, except per share data

PNC as
Reported (a)
(Unaudited)

MRBK as
Reported (b)
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Unaudited) Notes

Pro
Forma

Combined
(Unaudited)

Interest Income
Loans $ 2,382 $ 628 $ 17 (A) $ 3,027
Securities available for sale and held to maturity 769 98 867
Other 244 3 247

Total interest income 3,395 729 17 4,141

Interest Expense
Deposits 1,140 176 15 (D) 1,331
Borrowed funds 576 67 92 (E) 735

Total interest expense 1,716 243 107 2,066

Net interest income 1,679 486 (90) 2,075
Provision for credit losses 82 82

Net interest income less provision for credit losses 1,597 486 (90) 1,993

Noninterest Income
Asset management 1,271 83 1,354
Fund servicing 644 644
Service charges on deposits 234 34 268
Brokerage 183 183
Consumer services 272 272
Corporate services 449 449
Equity management gains 82 82
Net securities losses (207) (207)
Trading 150 150
Gain on BlackRock transaction 2,078 2,078
Other 202 68 270

Total noninterest income 5,358 185 5,543

Noninterest Expense
Compensation 1,686 148 1,834
Employee benefits 249 43 292
Net occupancy 241 24 265
Equipment 234 25 259
Marketing 81 81
Other 1,007 89 34 (C) 1,130

Total noninterest expense 3,498 329 34 3,861

Income before minority and noncontrolling interests and income
taxes 3,457 342 (124) 3,675

23 23

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANKSHARES CORP - Form 425

6

Minority and noncontrolling interests in income of consolidated
entities
Income taxes 1,215 127 (47) (G) 1,295

Net income $ 2,219 $ 215 ($ 77) $ 2,357

Earnings Per Common Share
Basic $ 7.60 $ 6.84
Diluted (c) $ 7.46 $ 6.73
Average Common Shares Outstanding
Basic 292 52 (E) 344
Diluted 297 52 (E) 349

(a) Amounts derived from PNC�s unaudited interim consolidated financial statements as of, and for the nine months ended, September 30,
2006.

(b) Amounts derived from Mercantile Bankshare�s unaudited interim consolidated financial statements as of, and for the nine months ended,
September 30, 2006.

(c) Net income applicable to diluted EPS includes a ($5) million BlackRock adjustment for common stock equivalents.
See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANKSHARES CORP - Form 425

7

THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

At September 30, 2006

In millions, except par value

PNC as
Reported (a)
(Unaudited)

MRBK as
Reported (b)
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Unaudited) Notes

Pro Forma
Combined
(Unaudited)

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 3,018 $ 318 $ 3,336
Federal funds sold and resale agreements 2,818 134 2,952
Other short-term investments, including trading securities 2,718 2,718
Loans held for sale 4,317 2 4,319
Securities available for sale and held to maturity 19,512 3,141 22,653
Loans, net of unearned income 48,900 12,534 ($120) (A) 61,314
Allowance for loan and lease losses (566) (144) (710)

Net loans 48,334 12,390 (120) 60,604
Goodwill 3,418 760 3,420 (B) 7,598
Other intangible assets 590 48 241 (C) 879
Other 13,711 782 14,493

Total assets $ 98,436 $ 17,575 $ 3,541 $ 119,552

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Deposits
Noninterest-bearing $ 14,840 $ 3,302 $ 18,142
Interest-bearing 49,732 9,473 (34) (D) 59,171

Total deposits 64,572 12,775 (34) 77,313
Borrowed funds
Federal funds purchased and repurchase agreements 5,750 1,559 7,309
Bank notes, senior debt and subordinated debt 6,613 660 2,126 (E) 9,399
Other 2,332 2,332

Total borrowed funds 14,695 2,219 2,126 19,040
Allowance for unfunded loan commitments and letters of credit 117 17 134
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 7,886 171 77 (F) 8,134

Total liabilities 87,270 15,182 2,169 104,621

Minority and noncontrolling interests in consolidated entities 408 408
Total shareholders� equity 10,758 2,393 1,372 (E) 14,523

Total liabilities, minority and noncontrolling interests, and shareholders�
equity $ 98,436 $ 17,575 $ 3,541 $ 119,552

(a) Amounts derived from PNC�s unaudited interim consolidated financial statements as of, and for the nine months ended, September 30,
2006.

(b)

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANKSHARES CORP - Form 425

8

Amounts derived from Mercantile Bankshare�s unaudited interim consolidated financial statements as of, and for the nine months ended,
September 30, 2006.

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANKSHARES CORP - Form 425

9

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1 � Pro Forma Financial Information: